FORM PTO~1595 RECOR	09-03-2003 I.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark				
Office	09-00-2000				
r /					
TS01-675/676 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade.	102531533ents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
YA-CHIEN HUANG, BAO-RU YOUNG, 41.7 位名	Name: Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Company				
Similari denziv	Company				
A LIVI	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No Community of the Com				
2 Natura of consumers	Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance Assignment Merger	121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park				
Assignment	City: Hsin-Chu Zip:				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.				
x other Request to Correct Recordation Ree 1: 012940 Frame: 0271					
, ·	Additional name/a) P address/ca) attached? Ves W				
Execution Date: _	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/154,286	10 - 51 - 4				
A 1392 - 1 - 1 - 1					
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total no. of applications and patents involved:. 1				
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
	Enclosed				
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE	X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.				
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603	8 .Deposit account number:19-0033				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
0. Statement and signature					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co					
of the original document	> N				
STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN	4/2/03				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
2003 LMUELLER 00000158 190033 10154286					
8021 40.00 CH					
	PATENT				

REEL: 013927 FRAME: 0286

	**ORM PTO~1595	POPM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF COMME Patent and Trademark	RCE
	Office			Patent and Trademark	
			V		7
	TC01 (751/7/				86 _P
	TS01-675/676 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and		riginal doc	cuments or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Na		ceiving party(ies):	10/154
					907
	YA-CHIEN HUANG, BAO-RU YOUNG,	Na	me: Taiwan Semico	nductor Manufacturing	
	SHIN-SHUNG CHEN	Co	mpany		
	05/ 23/02				
			ernal Address:		
	Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached?	X No			
		Str	eet Address:		
	3. Nature of conveyance	12	1 Park Ave. 3		
	x Assignment Merger		ience-Based Industr		
			ty: Hsin-Chu	Zip:	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	"	untry: Taiwan, R.C	J.C.	
	other				
	Execution Date: 3/1/02	Add	litional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Yes	x
		No	1 1 1	0.1	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	/)//	542	86	
	If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the e	xecution date of the a	application is: 3/1/02	
	A. Patent Application No(s)	,	B. Patent No.(s		
		I			
	Additional numbers	ttached?	Yes X No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		al no. of applications	and patents involved::	1
	concerning document should be mailed:		11	1	_
	Name: GEORGE O. SAILE				
	Internal Address:	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
l		_			
			Enclosed		
			7		
	Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE		Authorized to be	charged to deposit acct.	
	O' BOHOLIKEEDOIE G NV ZID 40000	0.5		40.0000	
	City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603		eposit account number this copy of this	page if paying by deposit ac	count)
	DO NOT (SE THIS S		P-g P-Jg - J P	
150	02 TDIAZI 00000080 190033 10154286 \				
58					
	·				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
	of the original document)		
	CERRIEN D. A CIZERRAN	1 KL	<i>A</i> _	E(00)00	
	Name of Person Signing		ignature	5/23/02 Date	
	rvame of reison signing	3	ignature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 013927 FRAME: 0287

TS01-675/676	For X Application or U.S. Patent					
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner					
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION						
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,						
ASSIGNOR:						
YA- CHIEN HUANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	BAO-RU YOUNG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR					
14 FS. Nol, Land 6, Changy T Address	No 20 Secz lan Fu Roud.					
Address to Childre Chila. Keelung Tain.	Address 1-Lan, Taiwan					
Republic of China, Tagwan	Republic of China, Talwan					
Address Address M. 9. Lane S. Alleg Gu. Sec. a Chung-How Rd, Ham-Chu City Republic of China, Tawan Nationality ASSIGNEE:						
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality						
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE						
(complete one of the following)						
x the entire right, title and interest						
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)						
x and in all foreign countries						
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:						
A Novel Method To Prevent Backside TiN Cross Contamination For Reflective Product						

For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights

PATENT REEL: 013927 FRAME: 0288

and which is found in					
(a) x U.S. patent application executed on even da	ate herewith				
(b) U.S. patent application executed on					
	filed on				
(d) U.S. patent no.					
(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority					
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.					
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.					
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.					
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this May. リックマン (Date of	signing)				
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution	oution of the application if item (a) was checked above.				
	Slik-Shing Chen				
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR					
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assi	Title gnment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC				

PATENT REEL: 013927 FRAME: 0289

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

261). Use next page if notarization is desired.